O/o Sub Divisional Engineer (E), BSNL Electrical Sub Division-II Staff Quarters, Telephone Bhawan, Unit-3, Kharvel Nagar, Bhubaneswar -751001 Phone – (0674) – 2399330 Email- sdeebsnlbbsr2@gmail.com भारत संचार निगम लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)
BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

Dated: 07, 01, 2020

No. NIQ/BSNL/ESDB-II/2019-20/229

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed quotations are invited by the Sub-Divisional Engineer (E), BSNL Electrical Sub-Division-II, Bhubaneswar on behalf of Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited on item rate basis from eligible Contractors/Suppliers/Service Dealers. The quotations are to be submitted to the Sub-Divisional Engineer (E), BSNL Electrical Sub-Division-II, Staff Quarters, Telephone Bhawan, Unit-3, Kharvel Nagar, Bhubaneswar-751001 up to 15.00 hrs on or before date: 13.01.2020. The quotations will be opened by the undersigned or his authorized representative on the same day at 15.30 hrs. The undersigned does not bind him to accept the lowest quotation without assigning any reason whatsoever.

Name of work: - Replacement of 2 nos 150AH Battery for UPS system at Committee room of BSNL Bhawan, Ashok Nagar, Bhubaneswar.

Estimated Cost (E.C.): ₹ 38,188/- (including GST)

Time Allowed : 03 days

Schedule of Quantity

As per sheet enclosed

Terms & Conditions:-

- 1. The firms should be manufacturer/authorized dealer /OEM of any of the makes of major equipment included in the NIQ. The letter of authorization from manufacturer in original/ photocopy attested by BSNL Executive will be submitted. OR
- Experience of having successfully completed similar works in BSNL during last 7 years ending last day of month previous to the one in which applications are invited should be either of the following: 3 similar successfully completed works not less than 40% of E.C./2 similar successfully completed works not less than 60% of E.C./ 1 similar successfully completed work not less than 80% of E.C. OR
- 3. BSNL Enlisted Contractor having valid enlistment.
- 4. Testimonials of satisfactory completion of works should be obtained from an officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer
- 5. The Firm should be GST Compliant.
- 6. The work shall be carried out as per departmental specifications.
- 7. No T & P shall be issued by the department.
- 8. Time allowed to carry out the work is 03 days.
- 9. The firm shall fulfill all the relevant labour laws in force from time to time.
- 10. The intending firm /contractor shall have to submit self attested copy of Dealership /OEM certificate of original manufacturer/Work experience certificate/BSNL Enlistment letter and GST registration certificate along with the quotations.

Sub-Divisional Engineer (E)
BSNL Electrical Sub-Division-II
Bhubaneswar

Contd. to page-2

Copy to: 1). The Chief Engineer (E), BSNL Electrical Odisha Zone, Bhubaneswar

- 2). The Executive Engineer (E), BSNL, Electrical Division, Cuttack/Sambalpur.
- 3). The Accounts Officer, Electrical Division, Bhubaneswar
- 4). Notice Board / BSNL Intranet portal www.odisha.bsnl.co.in/Tender

Sub-Divisional Engineer (E)

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Name of work- Replacement of 2 nos 150AH Battery for UPS system at Committee room of BSNL Bhawan, Ashok Nagar, Bhubaneswar.

SI No	Description of items	Quantity	Unit	Rate excluding GST	GST		Amount	Amount
					%	Amount	including GST	excludin g GST
1	Replacement of old & faulty batteries of UPS system at Committee room of BSNL Bhawan, Bhubaneswar by new ones of 150AH 12 volts inverter grade rechargeable low maintenance Lead Acid Battery i/c connection, testing etc. complete as required. (Make- Exide, Model- IMST1500 or equivalent model of approved make)	2 nos	Each					
2	Testing, checking and minor repairing of UPS i/connection etc. as required.	1 job	Job					

Total:

Less for 2 nos dismantled Batteries

2000.00

G. Total:

Sub-Divisional Engineer (E)
BSNL Electrical Sub Division-II
Bhubaneswar